ELECTRIC PASTA-COOKER
900 Series
TYPE: 9CP/E400, 9CP/E800
Spare Parts
S/N: Valid from:07. 12. 2007 Rev.:  1.0
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
29
8. Spare parts
Outer parts............................................30
Switch and thermostats........................32
Taps and pipes ......................................34
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
30
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
31
8.1 Voltage codes
8.2 Product codes
Voltage Voltage code
A 3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz
B ∼250V 16A 50Hz
C 3/N/PE∼380/220V 50Hz
D 3/PE∼200V 50-60Hz
F 2/PE 220−240V 50Hz
G 3/N/PE∼415/240V 50Hz
H 3/PE∼230V 50Hz
I 3/PE∼220V 60Hz
J 3/PE∼380 50Hz
K 3/PE∼400V 50Hz
L 3/PE∼415V 50Hz
M 3/PE∼440V 60Hz
N 3/PE∼460V 60Hz
O 3/PE∼480V 60Hz
P 1/N/PE~220-240V 50Hz
R 2/PE~220-230V 60Hz
S 3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz
T 3/PE∼230V 60Hz
U 1/N/PE~100V 50-60Hz
Product code Full name
Type codes
400E 9CP/E400
800E 9CP/E800
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
32
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
33
400E=9CP/E400, 800E=9CP/E800
A=3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz,  H=3/PE∼230V 50Hz,  P=1/N/PE~220-240V 50Hz
ID Code Type Description
Module:Outer parts
10 826490142 Foot
20 2547870 Lower door hinge
30 2547860 Lower door hinge
40 824710240 Knob
50 2519490 Knob gasket
60 6A039207 White neon lens
70 6A038907 White neon lens
90 6A022910 Water spout
100 824710140 Knob
110 826900011 Magnet
120 6A037220 Heating element 9000 W
130 2519580 Basket holder
140 826135401 800E Basin top
140 826135411 400E Basin top
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
34
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
35
400E=9CP/E400, 800E=9CP/E800
A=3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz,  H=3/PE∼230V 50Hz,  P=1/N/PE~220-240V 50Hz
ID Code Type Description
Module:Switch and thermostats
150 6A046001 Switch
160 6A044650 Thermostat
170 6A049407 Safety thermostat
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
36
400E=9CP/E400, 800E=9CP/E800
A=3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz,  H=3/PE∼230V 50Hz,  P=1/N/PE~220-240V 50Hz
ID Code Type Description
Module:Taps and pipes
180 2514666 Water pipe
190 6A020311 Niple
200 826900070 Tap
210 6A020315 Niple
220 2514665 Pipe
221 2514667 800E Pipe
230 6A040660 Tube
240 826901320 Drain cock
250 6A020010 Pipe fitting
260 5A020005 800E Pipe fitting
7.12.2007  Rev.  1.0
Spare parts
38